
2021 30-5A PRE-DISTRICT

GOLF TOURNAMENT

BOYS RESULTS

TEAM RESULTS INDIVIDUAL RESULTS

1 Mission Veterans A = 346 1 Antonio Ocaña IV (Mission Veterans A ) = 82

2 La Joya Palmview = 348 Manuel Olivarez (Roma) = 82

3 Rio Grande City = 379 3 Jeremi Cortez (La Joya Palmview) = 84

4 Mission Veterans B = 402 Ignacio Garcia (La Joya Palmview) = 84

5 Roma = 411 Autin Ortiz (La Joya Palmview) = 84

6 Alan Garcia (Rio Grande City) = 85

7 Ever Torres (Mission Veterans A) = 86

8 Brett Gerlach (Mission Veterans A) = 89

Ayden De Leon (Mission Veterans A) = 89

10 Ruben Saenz (Rio Grande City) = 94

Date:  March 26, 2021 (Friday)

Field:  26 players

Course:  Shary GC (Mission)

Par:  71

Conditions:  Sunny and Calm   78°   8mph

 INDIVIDUAL PARTICIPANTS

26 INDIVIDUALS

INDIVIDUALS

16 David Leal (La Joya Palmview) = 99

16 Robert Garza (La Joya Palmview) = 99

10 Ruben Saenz (Rio Brande City) = 94



TEAM BY TEAM SCORES

5 TEAM PARTICIPANTS

1st Mission Veterans A 2nd La Joya Palmview

8 Brett Gerlach = 89 3 Jeremi Cortez = 84

1 Antonio Ocaña IV = 82 3 Ignacio Garcia = 84

8 Ayden De Leon = 89 3 Austin Ortiz = 84

7 Ever Torres = 86 11 Manuel Flores = 96

15 Sebastian Puente = 98 20 Tyler Ortiz = 100

TEAM TOTAL:  = 346 TEAM TOTAL:  = 348

3rd Rio Grande City 4th Mission Veterans B

6 Alan Garcia = 85 13 Vincent Abrego = 97

23 Hugo Garcia = 102 20 Kyle Gerlach = 100

11 Eric Garza = 96 16 Joey Farias = 99

22 Steven Perez = 101 24 Daniel Elliot = 106

13 Manuel Lopez = 97

TEAM TOTAL:  = 379 TEAM TOTAL:  = 402

5th Roma

16 Marte A.Salinas = 99

1 Manuel Olivarez = 82

25 Roel Acevedo = 107

26 Raul A. Lopez = 123

TEAM TOTAL:  = 411



INDIVIDUAL STANDINGS

PLAYER SCHOOL Total

1 Antonio Ocaña IV Mission Veterans A 82

Manuel Olivarez Roma 82

3 Jeremi Cortez La Joya Palmview 84

Ignacio Garcia La Joya Palmview 84

Austin Ortiz La Joya Palmview 84

6 Alan Garcia Rio Grande City 85

7 Ever Torres Mission Veterans A 86

8 Brett Gerlach Mission Veterans A 89

Ayden De Leon Mission Veterans A 89

10 Ruben Saenz (RGC) INDIVIDUALS 94

11 Manuel Flores La Joya Palmview 96

Eric Garza Rio Grande City 96

13 Manuel Lopez Rio Grande City 97

Vincent Abrego Mission Veterans B 97

15 Sebastian Puente Mission Veterans A 98

16 Joey Farias Mission Veterans B 99

Marte A.Salinas Roma 99

David Leal (Palmview) INDIVIDUALS 99

Robert Garza (Palmview) INDIVIDUALS 99

20 Tyler Ortiz La Joya Palmview 100

Kyle Gerlach Mission Veterans B 100

22 Steven Perez Rio Grande City 101

23 Hugo Garcia Rio Grande City 102

24 Daniel Elliot Mission Veterans B 106

25 Roel Acevedo Roma 107

26 Raul A. Lopez Roma 123


